

GAHC010104562025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/96/2025

KAMALESH AGARWALLA
S/O RAM NARAYAN AGARWALLA, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF PIOLI
NAGAR, KALI MANDIR ROAD, P.O AND P.S- MORAN, DISTRICT-
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PRESENTLY RESIDING AT MORAN TOWN, WARD NO
3, P.O AND P.S- MORANHAT, DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO, ASSAM

VERSUS

JAY KISHORE SAHU
S/O LATE JAY NARAYAN SAHU, RESIDENT OF MORAN TOWN, WARD NO 3,
P.O AND P.S- MORANHAT, DISTRICT- CHARAIDEO, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G KHANDELIA, MR. K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR R PAUL, MR. R BORA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

02.04.2026

Heard Mr. G. Khandelia, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. R. Bora,
learned counsel for the respondent.

Argument concluded.

Order reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant